DATASHEET
DS_DNL10SIP20_01302015
FEATURES
 High efficiency: 93.5% @ 12Vin, 5V/20A out
 Small size and low profile: (SIP)
50.8 x 12.7 x 9.5mm (2.00” x 0.50” x 0.37”)
 Standard footprint
 Voltage and resistor-based trim

DS_DNL10SIP20_01302015
17
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
DNL 10 S 0A0 R 20 P F D
Product
Series
Input Voltage
Numbers
of Outputs
Output
Voltage
Package
Type
Output
Current
On/Off logic  Option Code
DNL - 16/20A
DNM -10A
DNS - 6A
10 - 8.3V ~14V S - Single 0A0 -
Programmable
 R - SIP
 S - SMD
20 -20A
P - Positive
N - Negative
F - RoHS 6/6
 (Lead Free)
B - No Tracking Pin
D - Standard Functions
MODEL LIST
Model Name Packaging Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current On/Off logic
Efficiency
12Vin @ 100% load
DNL10S0A0R20PFD SIP 8.3V ~ 14V 0.75V ~ 5.0V 20A Positive 93.5% (5.0V)
DNL10S0A0R20PFB SIP 8.3V ~ 14V 0.75V ~ 5.0V 20A Positive 93.5% (5.0V)
CONTACT: www.deltaww.com/dcdc   Email: dcdc@deltaww.com
USA:
Telephone: